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Curraheen Park - Floating Reserves

CGd:A3
BGd:A2

A [28.94]Late-Swift YessirEXIT SEVENTEEN
TR: Owner[28.94-CRK] 30 4 106Mr. Ger Crowley (Watergrasshill) Ibd.D.(Eden The Kid-Bramble Swift).Jul'20

Apr4'23  61 525R    A3 T3 3.52 5556 6th 18.0L EvAw,Blk 3 29.08 Sand 6/4 CRK Aherla Diva 30.34
Mar10'23 64 525R    A3 T5 3.43 3444 4th 2.25L Blk 1,RnOn 29.67 -.40 Slow 4/1 CRK Knockbrogan Glen 29.43
Feb24'23 64 525R    A3 T2 3.47 6433 3rd 2.50L SlAw,StyWl 28.92 Sand 3/1 CRK Anglesey Midge 29.09
Jan21'23 63 525R    A3 T1 3.57 5111 1st 4.5L Ld 1,FinWl 29.20 Sand 5/2 CRK Dromdowney Lass *29.20
Dec17'22 62 525R    A3 T4 3.44 3333 1st sh EvAw,FinWl 29.19 Sand 9/4 CRK Firey Black *29.19

CGd:A3
BGd:A2

B [29.30]MARGOS FLYER
TR: Owner[29.07-YGL] 33 5 98Mr Jack Foley  McGann/Mr. James  McGan Ibk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Borna Elite).Sep'20

Apr5'23  63 525R    A4 T2 4.13 2223 3rd 1.5L/hd EvAw,EvCh 29.34 -.30 Slow 5/1 YGL Bartlemy Salah 29.15
Mar25'23 64 525R    A4 T2 3.41 2222 3rd 5.0L Chl 1,ClrRn 29.16 Sand 3/1 CRK Highview Topaz 29.51
Mar22'23 64 525R    A4 T1 4.07 1224 3rd 2.5L QAw,Chl 1 29.51 -.40 Slow 7/2 YGL Slaneyside Smart 29.28
Mar10'23 62 525R    A3 T1 3.34 1111 2nd 0.5L FAw,HdNrL 29.67 -.40 Slow 3/1 CRK Knockbrogan Glen 29.30
Nov28'22 61 525R    A4 T2 3.99 1111 1st 2L VQaw,ALd 29.37 -.30 Slow 11/4 YGL Blitzn Olympus *29.07

CGd:A3
BGd:A2

C [28.95]LADS ROCKET
TR: Owner[28.95-CRK] 9 1 30Ms Mary J. Mackey (Watergrasshill) Ibk.B.(Pestana-Boom Time).Apr'21

Apr8'23  58 525R    A3 T2 3.45 3333 3rd 5.25L EvAw,ClrRn 29.25 Sand 7/2 CRK Da Gonzo 29.62
Mar25'23 58 525R    A2 T2 3.47 4222 3rd 8.5L/sh Chl 1,RnOn 28.76 Sand 3/1 CRK Footfield Siren 29.36
Mar11'23 58 525R    A2 T4 0.00 6444 3rd 7.0L SlAw,FinWl 28.77 Sand 3/1 CRK Hilight Minella 29.26
Feb18'23 59 525R    A2 T5 3.80 6666 6th 6.50L/hd StbTp,NvSh 28.79 Sand 3/1 CRK Ballymac Raya 29.25
Jan28'23 57 525R    A6 T4 3.38 1st 7L Bmp 1,FinWl 28.95 Sand 6/4J CRK Iroko Narry *28.95

CGd:A5
BGd:A5

D [29.52]MUMS BLUEBELL
TR: Owner[29.52-CRK] 9 1 10Mr. Liam  Curtin (Ballinhassig) Mbe.B.(Magical Bale-Suave Machine).Jun'21

Mar24'23 65 550R    A5 T4 4.82 4433 3rd 3L/hd EvAw,ClrRn 30.65 Sand 4/1 CRK Not Me Anyway 30.87
Mar3'23  66 750R    DD0 T6 15.29 5555 4th 18.50L SlAw,RnOn 42.02 Sand 8/1 CRK Sign On Rocket 43.31
Feb24'23 66 525R    A6 T5 3.44 4555 4th 6.00L/sh/Bmp 1,StyWl 29.12 Sand 4/1 CRK My Destiny 29.57
Feb11'23 67 550R    A5 T6 4.79 3566 6th 11.00L/h Crd 1,Fd 30.42 Sand 3/1 CRK Danish Miracle 31.20
Jan13'23 67 525R    A6 T6 3.42 2222 1st sh Chl 1,LdNrL 29.62 -.10 Slow 3/1 CRK Starcash Barry *29.52

CGd:S3
BGd:S3

E [18.12]ADAS CUSTOMER
TR: Owner[18.12-CRK] 2 0 11Mr. Andy Kelleher (Donoughmore) Mbe.D.(Good News-Chopchop Lady).Aug'21

Apr7'23  71 330R    ON2 T5 0.00 22 2nd 4L LdRu,EvCh 17.84 Sand 8/1 CRK Jacktavern Timmy 18.12
Mar31'23 71 330R    ON2 T3 0.00 33 3rd 8.50L QAw,A 3rd 17.75 Sand 4/1 CRK Nothing On You 18.34
Mar3'23  72 525T    T1 0.00 1st 3L R-M 29.83 Sand CRK Daras Customer *29.83
Jan10'23 76 330T    T4 0.00 2nd 4L R-M 18.42 Sand CRK Zoomey Zelensky 18.70

CGd:S4
BGd:S3

F [18.12]STEPHENS SHADOW
TR: Owner[18.10-THR] 17 2 15John Quinlan/Jack Treacy (Thurles) Iwbk.D.(Good News-Ela Patchy).Aug'20

Mar25'23 78 330R    S2 T2 0.00 36 6th 7.50L/hd Crd 1,NvShw 18.23 Sand 7/2 CRK Gwan Nialler 18.76
Mar10'23 78 330R    S3 T4 0.00 66 6th 13.25L SlAw,Crd 1 18.04 -.20 Slow 2/1 CRK Mohawk Marvel 18.77
Mar3'23  76 330R    S3 T1 0.00 12 2nd 4.5L Chl 1,EvCh 17.81 Sand 2/1 CRK Minnies Roco 18.12
Oct8'22  79 330R    S4 T3 0.00 11 2nd 0.50L FAw,Ld 2 18.20 -.10 Slow 5/2 THR Cabra Doobie 18.13
Jul23'22 80 330R    S4 T3 0.00 11 1st 4.5L FAw,ALd 18.22 -.10 Slow 6/4 THR Knockroe Serena *18.12

CGd:S4
BGd:S4

G [18.40]JOYCES DESPERADO
TR: Owner[18.40-CRK] 3 0 11Mr. Richard Joyce/Mr. Anthony  Murphy (B Wwbk.D.(Lenson Bocko-Slaneyside Mandy).Sep'21

Apr4'23  72 525R    A6 T4 3.36 1433 3rd 2.0L LdRu,W 29.30 Sand 5/2 CRK Lemon Nipper 29.44
Mar16'23 71 330R    S8 T5 0.00 44 2nd 2L SlAw,FinWl 18.26 Sand 2/1 CRK Fast Express 18.40
Mar10'23 71 525R    ON3 T6 3.53 2222 4th 7.0L/nk EP,FdRi 29.97 -.40 Slow 6/4 CRK Dispensation 30.08
Feb10'23 71 330T    T5 0.00 3rd 4L M 18.31 Sand CRK Joyces Bocko 18.59
Feb7'23  71 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 4L R-M 29.86 Sand CRK Joyces Bocko 30.14

CGd:A6
BGd:A5

H [29.45]GLENBOWEN COOLE
TR: Owner[29.45-CRK] 5 1 01Mr. Liam Murphy (Templeglantine) Ibe.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Mamaknowsbest).May'21

Apr7'23  71 330R    S4 T5 0.00 54 4th 5.0L Crd 1,RnOn 18.44 Sand 3/1 CRK Moyvane Salah 18.79
Mar31'23 71 330R    S5 T4 0.00 55 5th 10.25L SlAw,NvShw 17.96 Sand 6/4 CRK Deran Bolt 18.68
Mar16'23 72 325R    S5 T5 0.00 42 2nd 10L EvAw,Crd 1 17.57+.05 Fast 3/1 TRL Saleen Bradley 18.32
Nov26'22 70 525R    A5 T5 3.45 5555 4th 8.00L/nk BmpSt,RnOn 29.11+.10 Fast 7/2 CRK Minnies Roco 29.79
Nov4'22  73 525R    ON3 T5 3.49 1111 1st 1L LdRu,FinWl 29.45 Sand 5/2 CRK Away Border *29.45
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CGd:A6
BGd:A6

I [29.75]CANVAS MINNIE
TR: Owner[29.71-YGL] 6 0 00Mr. Jeremiah Kelleher (Killeagh) Ibk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Maxgrove Minnie).Aug'21

Apr4'23  57 525R    A6 T2 3.43 4344 4th 6.5L EvAw,RnOn 29.30 Sand 9/4 CRK Lemon Nipper 29.75
Feb25'23 56 525R    A6 T3 3.51 2224 5th 5.25L/hd Chl 3,Blk 3 29.51 Sand 2/1 CRK Society Scary 29.89
Feb6'23  56 525R    A6 T1 4.22 3224 4th 8.5L CrdRu,StyOn 29.80 -.30 Slow YGL Lagile Latte 30.09
Jan23'23 56 525R    A6 T1 4.24 2666 4th 9.0L Crd 2,StyOn 30.10 -.40 Slow 2/1 YGL Merry Magic 30.33
Nov14'22 52 525R    ON2 T5 4.44 5554 4th 22.0L EvAw,RnOn 29.05 -.30 Slow 5/2 YGL Knockboy Curragh 30.29

CGd:A6
BGd:A6

J [29.87]MYSTERIOUS ANGEL
TR: Owner[29.87-CRK] 2 0 02Mrs Jeanette Woodhead/Mr. Edward  Smit Wbk.B.(Ballymac Anton-Ballymac Berry).Sep'21

Mar24'23 59 525R    ON3 T6 3.54 4554 2nd 5L Crd 1,StyWl 29.52 Sand 5/2 CRK Aghadown Benny 29.87
Mar16'23 60 525R    ON3 T5 3.52 2333 2nd 8.5L Blk 1,StyOn 29.36 Sand 4/5 CRK Chetwynd Squeak 29.95
Feb22'23 61 300T    T4 0.00 2nd 4.5L 17.00 -.10 Slow KKY Aheadofdacrowd 17.21
Nov18'22 59 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 7L Mid 29.73 Sand CMLAheadofdacrowd 30.22

CGd:A3
BGd:A2

K [29.09]FIFTEEN BOLD
TR: Owner[29.09-CRK] 11 1 42Mr. Eamonn Morton/Mr. Terry  Killick (Char Ibk.D.(Out Of Range Asb-Brandy Free).Mar'21

Apr4'23  81 525R    A3 T4 3.54 6533 4th 2.50L/sh Bmp 1,RnOn 29.25 Sand 5/2 CRK Must Keep Going 29.43
Mar25'23 81 575R    A3 T5 6.06 3222 3rd 9.0L SlAw,Chl 1 31.54 Sand 5/2 CRK Ballyhooly Belle 32.17
Mar18'23 81 550R    A3 T1 4.72 2222 2nd 4.5L EvAw,StyWl 30.10 Sand 2/1 CRK Sportsmans Bar 30.41
Feb4'23  80 525R    A2 T1 3.45 3333 3rd 4L/nk EvAw,A 3rd 28.92 Sand 3/1 CRK Jacktavern Woops 29.22
Aug27'22 78 525R    A5 T2 3.49 1111 1st 14L Ld 1,drclr 28.89+.20 Fast 2/1 CRK Butterbridge Tex *29.09

CGd:A3
BGd:A2

L [29.78]ROCKFIRE ROSIE
TR: Owner[29.04-YGL] 20 1 25Mr. Jeremiah Kelleher (Killeagh) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Eske-Fair Act).Jan'21

Apr4'23  55 525R    A3 T1 3.43 6665 4th 11.5L BmpRu,RnOn 29.08 Sand 3/1 CRK Aherla Diva 29.88
Mar25'23 54 575R    A3 T3 6.01 4666 6th 12.5L/nk/EvAw,NvShw 31.54 Sand 4/1 CRK Ballyhooly Belle 32.44
Mar4'23  53 550R    A4 T2 4.64 1332 2nd 2.5L LdRu,ChlRi 30.25 Sand 3/1 CRK Caumrue Lemon 30.42
Feb3'23  53 550R    A4 T1 4.82 4311 1st 3L LdBS,FinWl 30.85 Sand 3/1 CRK Blackbell Beauty *30.85
Jan16'23 52 525R    A5 T5 4.22 5333 2nd 2L Crd 1,StyOn 29.62 -.30 Slow 5/2J YGL Aughane Tom 29.46

CGd:A0
BGd:AA0

M [28.39]CAREFREE KING
TR: Owner[28.32-CML] 8 2 03Miss Bernadette Connolly (Castlelyons) Ibkw.D.(Laughil Blake-Carefree Grace).Aug'20

Apr8'23  69 525R    A0 T3 3.25 1122 2nd 1L FAw,CmAg 28.47 Sand 5/2 CRK Churchtown Syd 28.54
Mar24'23 69 300T    T3 0.00 Solo 16.36 Sand CML *16.36
Oct29'22 69 525R    AA0 T4 3.37 4455 5th 10.5L Blk 1,NvShw 28.50+.10 Fast 2/1 CRK Droopys Rocker 29.33
Oct1'22  69 525R    AA0 T5 3.34 1111 1st 3.5L FAw,ALd 28.29+.10 Fast 2/1 CRK Ballydague Bella *28.39
May28'22 69 525R    ON2 T1 2.76 1111 1st 11L VQaw,ALd 28.32 Sand 4/5F CMLMurlens Brae *28.32

CGd:A3
BGd:A3

N BARNFIELD PIRATE
TR: John Kiely[29.13-YGL] 9 5 02Mr. Tomas Leahy (Ballymacoda) Ibk.D.(Pestana-Burgess Madam).Mar'21

Apr8'23  77 330R    SS0 T1 0.00 33 4th 10.5L Blk 1,RnOn 17.56 Sand 3/1 CRK Flashing Willow 18.29
Apr1'23  78 330R    SS0 T3 0.00 11 1st 4.5L FAw,ALd 17.67 Sand 5/2 CRK Super Hit Man *17.67
Mar24'23 78 330R    S0 T2 0.00 11 1st 3.5L FAw,ALd 17.89 Sand 4/5 CRK Kilscannell Bob *17.89
Mar12'23 77 300R    SS0 T3 0.00 21 1st 2.5L EvAw,Ld 2 16.26 Sand 2/1jfCMLWilderness Magic *16.26
Feb4'23  77 330R    S2 T1 0.00 11 1st 2.5L FAw,ALd 17.81 Sand 4/6 CRK Lyreen Funk *17.81

CGd:A1
BGd:A1

O [28.71]Late-Ever So DoraPARKGATE ANGEL
TR: Kieran Lynch[28.71-CRK] 18 6 31Patrick O'Donovan (Bishopstown) Ibd.B.(Ballymac Best-Fire Height Dora).Jan'21

Apr8'23  63 330R    SS0 T1 0.00 55 4th 19.0L Blk 1,RnOn 17.75 Sand 3/1 CRK Super Hit Man 19.08
Apr1'23  63 330R    SS0 T2 0.00 62 3rd 6.0L LckEP,RnOn 17.67 Sand 9/4 CRK Barnfield Pirate 18.09
Mar25'23 63 330R    SS0 T3 0.00 33 3rd 5.75L FAw,RnOn 17.68 Sand 4/1 CRK Gizmo Cash 18.08
Jan21'23 63 525R    A2 T2 3.22 1111 1st 2L QAw,ALd 28.71 Sand 4/1 CRK Very Simple *28.71
Oct22'22 65 330R    SS0 T3 0.00 33 3rd 3.5L EP,A 3rd 17.59+.05 Fast6/4F CRK Skylight Blake 17.88

CGd:A2
BGd:A2

P [29.05]BOOLA MAJOR
TR: Eugene Cremin[29.05-CRK] 15 3 03Mr. Eugene Cremin (Mallow) Ibk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Droopys Lexi).Dec'20

Apr4'23  75 525R    A4 T3 3.42 2111 1st 6.5L BmpRu,drclr 29.05 Sand 3/1 CRK Ask Bella *29.05
Mar16'23 75 525R    A3 T2 3.45 4444 6th 9.75L CrdRu,Fd 28.93 Sand 7/4 CRK Turbine Takeover 29.61
Mar4'23  75 525R    A3 T3 3.46 4233 5th 9.0L/sh EvAw,Crd 1 28.95 Sand 4/1 CRK Angry Owl 29.59
Feb16'23 75 525R    A6 T4 3.49 1111 1st 3.5L Ld 1,FinWl 29.17 Sand 6/4 CRK Canvas Maud *29.17
Dec2'22  75 525R    A5 T2 3.58 4221 2nd nk Ld 4,EvCh 29.47+.10 Fast 5/4 CRK Midian Hurler 29.59
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CGd:A2
BGd:A2

Q [28.90]HAUGHTY IZZY
TR: Owner[28.90-CRK] 3 1 01Frank Clune/Anne O'Brien (Mallow) Ibk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Haughty Annie).May'21

Mar24'23 64 330T    T4 0.00 Solo 18.23 Sand CRK *18.23
Feb18'23 64 525R    A2 T3 3.43 4333 4th 1.50L/hd EvAw,RnOn 28.79 Sand 5/2 CRK Ballymac Raya 28.90
Feb3'23  65 525R    A5 T1 3.38 1111 1st 4L Ld 1,FinWl 28.98 Sand 4/5 CRK Salthill Ranger *28.98
Dec30'22 65 525R    ON3 T1 3.54 2222 2nd 8L QAw,A 2nd 28.79+.10 Fast 2/1 CRK Givemeabreak 29.45
Oct11'22 66 525T    T6 0.00 2nd 1L R-M 29.71+.10 Fast CRK Darraghs Wish 29.88

CGd:A2
BGd:A2

R [28.93]TELL ON ROXY
TR: Owner[28.93-CRK] 3 1 02Mr. Bill O'Brien (Castletownroche) Ibk.B.(Malachi-Tell On Lexi).Jul'21

Mar25'23 58 525R    A2 T1 3.40 2133 2nd 8.5L Chl 1,ClrRn 28.76 Sand 5/2 CRK Footfield Siren 29.35
Mar4'23  58 525R    A5 T4 3.39 1111 1st 1.5L ChlRu,Ld 1 28.93 Sand 2/1 CRK Turbine Takeover *28.93
Feb17'23 58 525R    ON2 T5 3.38 3333 2nd 6.5L ChlRu,Styd 29.00 Sand 2/1 CRK Butterbridge Roy 29.45
Jan21'23 58 525ST  T4 0.00 1st 10L 29.39 Sand CRK Society Sky *29.39
Dec20'22 58 330T    T2 0.00 1st 1L R-M 18.42+.05 Fast CRK Tell On Jimbob *18.47

CGd:A0
BGd:AA0

S [28.87]Late-Cooladerry TippCLUAIN RAPID
TR: Owner[28.79-CML] 21 5 21Daniel Cronin/Master Tom  Cronin (Yougha Ibk.D.(Droopys Buick-Melodys Shiny).Feb'20

Apr1'23  76 575R    A1 T6 5.90 3211 1st 0.5L Ld 2,HldOn 31.35 Sand 6/4 CRK Millridge Nadia *31.35
Mar18'23 76 550R    A1 T5 4.82 4444 4th 6.0L Crd 1,StyOn 29.88 Sand 2/1 CRK Coosey Hall 30.30
Feb25'23 76 525R    A0 T2 3.51 6444 4th 3.00L SlAw,Crd 1 28.66 Sand 5/1 CRK Droopys Iconic 28.87
Nov5'22  73 550R    AA0 T2 4.74 6666 6th 10.0L SlAw,NvShw 29.28+.20 Fast20/1 CRK Romeo Magico 30.18
Jun25'22 73 575R    AA0 T2 4.86 5544 3rd 7.5L EvAw,Imp 2 30.98 Sand 4/1 SPK Sentimental Lad 31.50


